
5km Jacques Lemans  Volkslauf mit Fundermax Business Run

w

1. 460 Michaelis, Charleen 1994 W20 LC Villach 0:18:49,5
2. 455 Steiner, Melissa 1997 W20 0:24:39,1
3. 481 Nuck, Franziska 2000 W20 0:25:34,5
4. 453 Bischof, Tanja 1978 W40 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 0:27:22,4
5. 468 Kammersberger, Sandra 1983 W30 0:27:36,2
6. 429 Duller, Sandra 1996 W20 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 0:29:37,6
7. 456 Trampitsch, Anita 1964 W50 0:30:15,9
8. 410 Klem, Daniela 1969 W50 Gruppetto Graz 0:30:59,5
9. 413 Papst, Steffi 1982 W40 0:31:23,7
10. 404 Lackner, Annika 2001 W20 0:31:41,7
11. 422 Waldhauser, Kerstin 1978 W40 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 0:34:24,1
12. 470 Edelmüller, Tanja 1984 W30 0:34:41,7
13. 402 Gruber, Barbara 1980 W40 0:39:55,7
14. 401 Aspernig, Petra 1974 W40 0:39:55,8
15. 431 Lackner, Sabina 1971 W50 0:43:13,5

406 Wernbacher, Verena 1983 W30 Radlobby DNS
411 Wolfger, Angelika 1987 W30 DNS
421 Wipfler, Nina-Marie 1994 W20 DNS
420 Mayer, Carina 1996 W20 DNS
419 Sebestyen, Maximiliane 1995 W20 DNS

m

1. 471 Hirczy, Dominik 1999 M20 La Sportiva/WSV Bad Hofgastein 0:16:15,0
2. 426 Sachachner, Sandro 1988 M30 runninGraz 0:16:43,6
3. 466 Reiterer, Christoph 1977 M40 Running Team Lannach 0:18:54,9
4. 472 Tiefenbacher, Marco 2007 M U16 LAC Klagenfurt 0:19:48,3
5. 432 Leitner, Johann 1972 M50 0:20:06,6
6. 424 Gratzer, Franz 1967 M50 LC Gradenegg 0:20:52,4
7. 459 Tomasch, Ingo 1981 M40 0:21:19,1
8. 412 Papst, Heimo 1975 M40 0:21:21,1
9. 430 Kogler, Gerold 1981 M40 0:21:26,3
10. 423 Presser, Patrik 1973 M40 0:21:48,9
11. 409 Wimler, David 1992 M30 Gruppetto Graz 0:21:56,2
12. 61 Strommer, Andreas 1965 M50 HRC-JARITZBERG 0:21:58,3
13. 417 Bacher, Armin 1984 M30 0:22:33,8
14. 428 Gollmann, Christoph 1968 M50 0:23:27,4
15. 482 Perkounig, Andreas 1999 M20 0:24:13,2
16. 464 Krassnitzer, Reinhold 1973 M40 0:24:29,2
17. 454 Steiner, Harald 1978 M40 0:24:47,4
18. 458 Haberl, Alfons 1955 M60 0:25:21,5
19. 452 Brunner, Philipp 1989 M30 0:26:14,1
20. 407 Troschl, Clemens 1982 M40 Radlobby 0:27:50,5
21. 405 Wernbacher, Thomas 1982 M40 Radlobby 0:27:50,6
22. 418 Bernath, Michael 1966 M50 0:28:26,2
23. 465 Wildhaber, Georg Josef 1988 M30 0:28:28,4
24. 274 Zechner, Hannes 1982 M40 0:32:37,1
25. 415 Mujkanovic, Amir 1981 M40 0:33:09,2

408 Knafl, Klaus 1982 M40 Radlobby DNS
414 Wolfger, Andreas 1988 M30 DNS
416 Köstl, Viktor 2004 MJ U20 DNS
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457 Trampitsch, Gerhard 1964 M50 DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 49
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5km Jacques Lemans  Volkslauf mit Fundermax Business Run

M U16

1. 472 Tiefenbacher, Marco 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 0:19:48,3

MJ U20

416 Köstl, Viktor 2004 DNS

M20

1. 471 Hirczy, Dominik 1999 La Sportiva/WSV Bad Hofgastein 0:16:15,0
2. 482 Perkounig, Andreas 1999 0:24:13,2

W20

1. 460 Michaelis, Charleen 1994 LC Villach 0:18:49,5
2. 455 Steiner, Melissa 1997 0:24:39,1
3. 481 Nuck, Franziska 2000 0:25:34,5
4. 429 Duller, Sandra 1996 DG Tri Team Gösselsdorf 0:29:37,6
5. 404 Lackner, Annika 2001 0:31:41,7

421 Wipfler, Nina-Marie 1994 DNS
420 Mayer, Carina 1996 DNS
419 Sebestyen, Maximiliane 1995 DNS

M30

1. 426 Sachachner, Sandro 1988 runninGraz 0:16:43,6
2. 409 Wimler, David 1992 Gruppetto Graz 0:21:56,2
3. 417 Bacher, Armin 1984 0:22:33,8
4. 452 Brunner, Philipp 1989 0:26:14,1
5. 465 Wildhaber, Georg Josef 1988 0:28:28,4

414 Wolfger, Andreas 1988 DNS

W30

1. 468 Kammersberger, Sandra 1983 0:27:36,2
2. 470 Edelmüller, Tanja 1984 0:34:41,7

406 Wernbacher, Verena 1983 Radlobby DNS
411 Wolfger, Angelika 1987 DNS

M40

1. 466 Reiterer, Christoph 1977 Running Team Lannach 0:18:54,9
2. 459 Tomasch, Ingo 1981 0:21:19,1
3. 412 Papst, Heimo 1975 0:21:21,1
4. 430 Kogler, Gerold 1981 0:21:26,3
5. 423 Presser, Patrik 1973 0:21:48,9
6. 464 Krassnitzer, Reinhold 1973 0:24:29,2
7. 454 Steiner, Harald 1978 0:24:47,4
8. 407 Troschl, Clemens 1982 Radlobby 0:27:50,5
9. 405 Wernbacher, Thomas 1982 Radlobby 0:27:50,6
10. 274 Zechner, Hannes 1982 0:32:37,1
11. 415 Mujkanovic, Amir 1981 0:33:09,2

408 Knafl, Klaus 1982 Radlobby DNS

W40

1. 453 Bischof, Tanja 1978 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 0:27:22,4
2. 413 Papst, Steffi 1982 0:31:23,7
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3. 422 Waldhauser, Kerstin 1978 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 0:34:24,1
4. 402 Gruber, Barbara 1980 0:39:55,7
5. 401 Aspernig, Petra 1974 0:39:55,8

M50

1. 432 Leitner, Johann 1972 0:20:06,6
2. 424 Gratzer, Franz 1967 LC Gradenegg 0:20:52,4
3. 61 Strommer, Andreas 1965 HRC-JARITZBERG 0:21:58,3
4. 428 Gollmann, Christoph 1968 0:23:27,4
5. 418 Bernath, Michael 1966 0:28:26,2

457 Trampitsch, Gerhard 1964 DNS

W50

1. 456 Trampitsch, Anita 1964 0:30:15,9
2. 410 Klem, Daniela 1969 Gruppetto Graz 0:30:59,5
3. 431 Lackner, Sabina 1971 0:43:13,5

M60

1. 458 Haberl, Alfons 1955 0:25:21,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 49
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RAIKA  St. Veit   10 Km Lauf

w

1. 271 Kazianka, Nadin 1982 W40 KLC 0:44:27,9
2. 283 Juric, Slaaioua 1985 W30 TRI Team Klagenfurt 0:48:55,5
3. 275 Helwig, Christine 1977 W40 Sportverein Trispoat/Team Zoot Europe 0:50:27,5
4. 259 Grießer, Isabella 1977 W40 0:50:49,6
5. 260 Grießer, Vanessa 1997 W20 0:52:49,7
6. 262 Wainaina, Caroline 1991 W30 KLC 0:53:39,7
7. 277 Zemankova, Martinka 1991 W30 Business Runner 0:56:35,7
8. 270 Schobegger, Reini 1970 W50 0:57:33,7
9. 256 Aichholzer, Daniela 2000 W20 0:57:54,2
10. 263 Priessnig, Mathilda 1953 W60 BSG Infineon 1:01:14,4

267 Oblak, Manuela 1986 W30 DNS

m

1. 265 Janach, Mario 1989 M30 LPSV-K 0:35:04,9
2. 268 Grossegger, Christof 1988 M30 Team WipfelwanderWEGLAUF 0:35:55,2
3. 285 Maier, Michael 1995 M20 ARBÖ ASKÖ Endurance Sports Club 0:36:43,7
4. 284 Schratzer, Nico 1998 M20 0:37:33,3
5. 273 Wiltsche, Wolfgang 1976 M40 LG - St. Paul 0:37:39,2
6. 282 Gerold, Lukas 1989 M30 0:39:48,8
7. 251 Schatzmayr, Markus 1986 M30 Camphill Liebenfels 0:41:36,6
8. 216 Dörflinger, Marco 1988 M30 0:43:35,6
9. 272 Wasner, Armin 1964 M50 LG St. Paul 0:43:50,4
10. 279 Taumberger, Jürgen 1989 M30 0:46:13,0
11. 261 Schönbacher, Gerald 1970 M50 Sportverein Trispoat 0:46:37,3
12. 250 Brunner, Markus 1982 M40 0:47:00,6
13. 257 Maier, Martin 1999 M20 0:47:23,1
14. 278 Kniewasser, Manfred 1959 M60 LC - Ardning 0:48:20,3
15. 249 Sallinger, Peter 1983 M30 0:49:23,1
16. 264 Dörflinger, Lukas 1995 M20 0:49:32,3
17. 247 Waldhauser, Christian 1984 M30 Msc-mx-meadow racing Team 0:50:55,4
18. 255 Köffel, Jürgen 1979 M40 0:52:28,9
19. 280 Windbichler, Martin 1961 M60 0:54:38,0
20. 281 Ogris, Richard 1953 M60 LV St. Margarethen 0:54:56,1
21. 254 Pedarnig, Matthias 1996 M20 0:55:00,1
22. 276 Heligr, Johnny 1982 M40 Business Runner 0:56:37,1
23. 252 Kassmannhuber, Robert 1973 M40 1:00:16,4
24. 248 Waldhauser, Bernhard 1979 M40 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 1:02:47,8
25. 258 Jastraunig, Klaus 1968 M50 1:05:28,1

253 Logar, Wolfgang 1969 M50 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team DNF
269 Dörflinger, Stefan 1997 M20 DNF
266 Zach, Marco 1998 M20 SV Red Katankas DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 39
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RAIKA  St. Veit   10 Km Lauf

M20

1. 285 Maier, Michael 1995 ARBÖ ASKÖ Endurance Sports Club 0:36:43,7
2. 284 Schratzer, Nico 1998 0:37:33,3
3. 257 Maier, Martin 1999 0:47:23,1
4. 264 Dörflinger, Lukas 1995 0:49:32,3
5. 254 Pedarnig, Matthias 1996 0:55:00,1

269 Dörflinger, Stefan 1997 DNF
266 Zach, Marco 1998 SV Red Katankas DNS

W20

1. 260 Grießer, Vanessa 1997 0:52:49,7
2. 256 Aichholzer, Daniela 2000 0:57:54,2

M30

1. 265 Janach, Mario 1989 LPSV-K 0:35:04,9
2. 268 Grossegger, Christof 1988 Team WipfelwanderWEGLAUF 0:35:55,2
3. 282 Gerold, Lukas 1989 0:39:48,8
4. 251 Schatzmayr, Markus 1986 Camphill Liebenfels 0:41:36,6
5. 216 Dörflinger, Marco 1988 0:43:35,6
6. 279 Taumberger, Jürgen 1989 0:46:13,0
7. 249 Sallinger, Peter 1983 0:49:23,1
8. 247 Waldhauser, Christian 1984 Msc-mx-meadow racing Team 0:50:55,4

W30

1. 283 Juric, Slaaioua 1985 TRI Team Klagenfurt 0:48:55,5
2. 262 Wainaina, Caroline 1991 KLC 0:53:39,7
3. 277 Zemankova, Martinka 1991 Business Runner 0:56:35,7

267 Oblak, Manuela 1986 DNS

M40

1. 273 Wiltsche, Wolfgang 1976 LG - St. Paul 0:37:39,2
2. 250 Brunner, Markus 1982 0:47:00,6
3. 255 Köffel, Jürgen 1979 0:52:28,9
4. 276 Heligr, Johnny 1982 Business Runner 0:56:37,1
5. 252 Kassmannhuber, Robert 1973 1:00:16,4
6. 248 Waldhauser, Bernhard 1979 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team 1:02:47,8

W40

1. 271 Kazianka, Nadin 1982 KLC 0:44:27,9
2. 275 Helwig, Christine 1977 Sportverein Trispoat/Team Zoot Europe 0:50:27,5
3. 259 Grießer, Isabella 1977 0:50:49,6

M50

1. 272 Wasner, Armin 1964 LG St. Paul 0:43:50,4
2. 261 Schönbacher, Gerald 1970 Sportverein Trispoat 0:46:37,3
3. 258 Jastraunig, Klaus 1968 1:05:28,1

253 Logar, Wolfgang 1969 MSC MX Meadow Racing Team DNF

W50

1. 270 Schobegger, Reini 1970 0:57:33,7
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M60

1. 278 Kniewasser, Manfred 1959 LC - Ardning 0:48:20,3
2. 280 Windbichler, Martin 1961 0:54:38,0
3. 281 Ogris, Richard 1953 LV St. Margarethen 0:54:56,1

W60

1. 263 Priessnig, Mathilda 1953 BSG Infineon 1:01:14,4

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 39
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Uniqa  Halbmarathon

w

1. 62 Gobold-Valls, Kerstin 1987 W30 BSG Infineon 1:36:32,2
2. 75 Hirczy, Elisabeth 1973 W40 WSV Bad Hofgastein 1:48:11,5
3. 71 Krainer, Ulrike 1975 W40 Schwimmtechnik Gebauer 1:59:08,3
4. 88 Salbrechter, Yvonne 1983 W30 SV See in See 2:07:41,9
5. 74 Pöttler, Marina 1982 W40 2:07:54,2
6. 85 Ulindbichler, Birgit 1974 W40 2:11:20,3
7. 65 Messner, Petra 1985 W30 2:13:28,2
8. 58 Windhofer, Daniela 1990 W30 trispoat 2:22:08,8
9. 59 Lessiak, Christine 1967 W50 2:26:47,0
10. 20 Schöttl, Verena 1980 W40 SV Trispoat/Team Zoot 2:27:33,9

m

1. 83 Igerc, Adrian 1991 M30 LG Südkärnten 1:16:10,3
2. 66 Wieser, Andreas 1983 M30 LG Südkärnten 1:20:09,4
3. 9 Poinsitt, Mario 1991 M30 Lg St.Paul 1:22:36,4
4. 67 Rattenberger, Christian 1968 M50 ARBÖ ASKÖ Endurance Sports Club 1:23:35,1
5. 89 Sakoparnig, Marcel 1998 M20 AC Donau Clemi St. Veit 1:26:43,2
6. 64 Daniel, Pesendorfer 1997 M20 1:33:22,8
7. 70 Krainer, Ferdinand 1973 M40 Schwimmtechnik Gebauer 1:34:44,6
8. 47 Bierbaumer, Bernd 1980 M40 SORRENT GmbH Carinthia 1:35:01,3
9. 86 Lechenbauer, Bernhard 1973 M40 La Musette Compains 1:35:42,9
10. 73 Bestandmann, Christian 1958 M60 1:39:14,1
11. 60 Lackner, Michael 1980 M40 1:39:34,1
12. 57 Sabitzer, Thomas 1982 M40 YOU!FIT 1:41:18,9
13. 22 Pfeiffer, Klaus 1976 M40 LG Südkärnten 1:41:52,1
14. 68 Tischler, Alexander 1968 M50 1:44:04,8
15. 84 Kreuter, Martin 1990 M30 1:45:06,4
16. 76 Buttazoni, Daniel 1994 M20 1:45:46,7
17. 69 Forstner, Wolfgang 1976 M40 1:46:26,2
18. 63 Vajde, Günter 1954 M60 x-trim Teltweg 1:58:05,9
19. 87 Zuhner, Norbert 1982 M40 SV See in See 2:07:41,8
20. 7 Kreiner, Alexander 1989 M30 2:12:01,3
21. 77 Orasch, Friedrich 1963 M50 - 2:13:28,9
22. 90 Scheikl, Erich 1959 M60 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 2:16:00,0

3 Hafner, Christian 1976 M40 Runningteam Hafner FLIESEN creativ DNS
4 Erlacher, Werner 1973 M40 DNS
5 Müller, Christian 1975 M40 LG Südkärnten DNS
55 Kuster, Phillip 1997 M20 LG Südkänten DNS
56 Leitner, Josef 1968 M50 Arbö Askö Endurance Sports Club Carinthia DNS
72 Walzl, Hubert 1959 M60 DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 38
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Uniqa  Halbmarathon

M20

1. 89 Sakoparnig, Marcel 1998 AC Donau Clemi St. Veit 1:26:43,2
2. 64 Daniel, Pesendorfer 1997 1:33:22,8
3. 76 Buttazoni, Daniel 1994 1:45:46,7

55 Kuster, Phillip 1997 LG Südkänten DNS

M30

1. 83 Igerc, Adrian 1991 LG Südkärnten 1:16:10,3
2. 66 Wieser, Andreas 1983 LG Südkärnten 1:20:09,4
3. 9 Poinsitt, Mario 1991 Lg St.Paul 1:22:36,4
4. 84 Kreuter, Martin 1990 1:45:06,4
5. 7 Kreiner, Alexander 1989 2:12:01,3

W30

1. 62 Gobold-Valls, Kerstin 1987 BSG Infineon 1:36:32,2
2. 88 Salbrechter, Yvonne 1983 SV See in See 2:07:41,9
3. 65 Messner, Petra 1985 2:13:28,2
4. 58 Windhofer, Daniela 1990 trispoat 2:22:08,8

M40

1. 70 Krainer, Ferdinand 1973 Schwimmtechnik Gebauer 1:34:44,6
2. 47 Bierbaumer, Bernd 1980 SORRENT GmbH Carinthia 1:35:01,3
3. 86 Lechenbauer, Bernhard 1973 La Musette Compains 1:35:42,9
4. 60 Lackner, Michael 1980 1:39:34,1
5. 57 Sabitzer, Thomas 1982 YOU!FIT 1:41:18,9
6. 22 Pfeiffer, Klaus 1976 LG Südkärnten 1:41:52,1
7. 69 Forstner, Wolfgang 1976 1:46:26,2
8. 87 Zuhner, Norbert 1982 SV See in See 2:07:41,8

3 Hafner, Christian 1976 Runningteam Hafner FLIESEN creativ DNS
4 Erlacher, Werner 1973 DNS
5 Müller, Christian 1975 LG Südkärnten DNS

W40

1. 75 Hirczy, Elisabeth 1973 WSV Bad Hofgastein 1:48:11,5
2. 71 Krainer, Ulrike 1975 Schwimmtechnik Gebauer 1:59:08,3
3. 74 Pöttler, Marina 1982 2:07:54,2
4. 85 Ulindbichler, Birgit 1974 2:11:20,3
5. 20 Schöttl, Verena 1980 SV Trispoat/Team Zoot 2:27:33,9

M50

1. 67 Rattenberger, Christian 1968 ARBÖ ASKÖ Endurance Sports Club Carinthia 1:23:35,1
2. 68 Tischler, Alexander 1968 1:44:04,8
3. 77 Orasch, Friedrich 1963 - 2:13:28,9

56 Leitner, Josef 1968 Arbö Askö Endurance Sports Club Carinthia DNS

W50

1. 59 Lessiak, Christine 1967 2:26:47,0

M60

1. 73 Bestandmann, Christian 1958 1:39:14,1
2. 63 Vajde, Günter 1954 x-trim Teltweg 1:58:05,9
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3. 90 Scheikl, Erich 1959 AC Donau Chemie St.Veit 2:16:00,0
72 Walzl, Hubert 1959 DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 38
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Nordic Walking

w

1. 463 Jernej, Anna Maria 1959 W60 Fit For Fun Sportunion Südkärnten 0:35:58,9
2. 433 Preiner, Tanja 1980 W40 Fit for Fun Sportunion 0:37:27,7
3. 427 Wendel, Bettina 1979 W40 0:37:49,8
4. 461 Pressl, Maria 1962 W60 Fit For Fun Sportunion Südkärnten 0:42:45,3
5. 485 Supanz, Christine 1959 W60 0:45:20,3
6. 467 Hartl, Claudia 1969 W50 FSA FLEX Althofen 0:45:22,2
7. 425 Bichowski, Ines 1979 W40 0:46:03,1

m

1. 462 Menghin, Robert 1983 M30 Fit For Fun Sportunion Südkärnten 0:38:14,4
2. 499 Mlekusch, Bernd 1969 M50 0:38:33,1
3. 498 Messner, Thomas 1965 M50 Lauftreff Gungolding 0:46:00,0

469 Speck, Christian 1974 M40 FSA FLEX Althofen DNS

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 11
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